A.P.N. No.:	006-220-06						
File No.:	File No.: 906383						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
	Stewart Title Company						
\	When Recorded Mail To:						
Susan M. W	When Recorded Mail To:						
	When Recorded Mail To:						
	When Recorded Mail To:						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00 Pgs=4
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER E03

(for recorders use only)

Correction Quit Claim Deed



APN: 006-220-06

Recording Requested By and Return to: Gerber Law Offices, LLP 491 4th Street Elko, NV 89801

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain a social security number.

Grantee's Address/
Mail tax statement to:
SUSAN M. WRIGHT

CORRECTION QUIT CLAIM DEED

*This Correction Quit Claim Deed is signed and recorded to correct the legal description as set forth in that certain Quit Claim Deed recorded on October 12, 2006, in the Office of the Eureka County Recorder, State of Nevada as File No. 206364 in Book 444 Page 323.

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS, That the GRANTOR(S): RICHARD T. WRIGHT, as Special Administrator of the Estate of RICHARD J. WRIGHT, also known as RICHARD JEROME WRIGHT, and SUSAN M. WRIGHT, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): SUSAN M. WRIGHT, CARRI L. WRIGHT, RICHARD T. WRIGHT, LOUISE M. WRIGHT, and CHANCE T. WRIGHT, whose address is (if applicable) HC 62 Box 65178, situate in the City of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada. All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

APN: 006-220-06

TOWNSHIP 25 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 5: S1/2SW1/4SW1/4;

Section 6: S1/2SE1/4SE1/4;

Section 8: NW1/4NW1/4;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM an undivided one-half interest in and to all coal, oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and nature whatsoever existing upon, beneath the surface of or within said lands, as reserved in deed from George M. Smiraldo and Alma Smiraldo, his wife, recorded March 1, 1961, in Book 26, Page 16, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

This Quit Claim Deed is made pursuant to the Order Approving Appointment of Special Administration. Such Order was made and filed by the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Eureka, on the 11th day of February, 2021, in the proceeding entitled "In the Matter of the Estate of RICHARD JEROME WRIGHT, Deceased, with case number PR2101-001, on file in the office of the Eureka County Clerk's Office, Eureka, Nevada. A certified copy of the above-referred to Order for is recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we ha	ve hereunto set our hands on ,
2021.	
`	ESTATE OF RICHARD J. WRIGHT, also
	known as RICHARD JEROME WRIGHT
	deceased
, , , , , ,	deceased
Disc. M. Wilsiakt	
SUSAN M. WRIGHT	RICHARD T. WRIGHT, Special Administrator
SUSAN M. WRIGHT	KICHARD I. WKICHI, Special Administrator
CTATE OF	
STATE OF)	
: SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
mit * 1 1 1.11	1.64\ 46
This instrument was acknowledged	before me on the day of,
2021, by Richard T. Wright, Special Adi	ninistrator of the Estate of Richard J. Wright, also
known as Richard Jerome Wright.)
	/ /
	NOTE DATABLE
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	GRANTOR:
STATE OF <u>WAS HINGTO</u> N) : ss. COUNTY OF <u>Jetterson</u>)	
SS.	
COUNTY OF <u>Jetterson</u>)	
\ / /	م الم
	before me on the 22 ND day of FBBRUARY,
2021, by Susan M. Wright.	
Sandra L. Hampton	
Notary Public, Lic. # 183514	NOTARY PUBLIC
State Of Washington	

My Comm. Exp. May 22, 2024

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever.

This Quit Claim Deed is made pursuant to the Order Approving Appointment of Special Administration. Such Order was made and filed by the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Eureka, on the 11th day of February, 2021, in the proceeding entitled "In the Matter of the Estate of RICHARD JEROME WRIGHT, Deceased, with case number PR2101-001, on file in the office of the Eureka County Clerk's Office, Eureka, Nevada. A certified copy of the above-referred to Order for is recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we have hereunto set our hands on
2021.	
	ESTATE OF RICHARD J. WRIGHT, also
	known as RICHARD JEROME WRIGHT
	deceased
SUSAN M. WRIGHT	KICHARD T. WRIGHT, Special Administrator
//	X \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
STATE OF Nevada)	
; ss.	
COUNTY OF Church !! Ss.	
This instrument was acknowle	edged before me on the $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{Marck}{\sqrt{2}}$,
2021, by Richard T. Wright, Specia	l Administrator of the Estate of Richard J. Wright, also
known as Richard Jerome Wright.	
7 / /	St. I O M IA
	Suphand V. July
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	GRANTOR: STEPHANIE J. GILL
	Notary Public-State of Nevada
STATE OF)	APPT. NO. 19-2738-4
SS.	My Appt. Expires 06-21-2023
COUNTY OF)	•
/)	
	dged before me on the day of,
2021, by Susan M. Wright,	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MARINET ANTIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. /	Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)						Λ
á	a) 006-220-06						1	
ŀ	o)							\
(c)						\	\
	d) (k	•					\	\
2.	Type of Property:							
á	a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Far	n. Res.	1				USE ONLY
(c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Book			_ Page	<u> </u>
•	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/In	ďľ	Date	of Recor	ding:		
Ç	g.□ Agricultural	h. Mobile Ho	me	Notes	: <		The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	_ \ \
Ì	☐ Other							
							The same of the sa	
3. a	. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property		\$ 0.00	The state of the s			/
	. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo			(1
	. Transfer Tax Value:	• `	5.07	\$ 0.00		1	÷	
d	. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due		\$ 0.00		1		
	, ,							
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		(())		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	otion per NRS 3	75.090, Sectio	on <u>3</u>		<i>l</i> 1		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: _T	o correct that	Quit Cla	aim Deed	Recorded	d as Do	c#206364

5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being trans	sferred: <u>100</u> %	N	Y			
	undersigned declares a							
	NRS 375.110, that the							
	can be supported by do							
	thermore, the parties ag							
add	itional lak due, may rest IRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Soller shall	he jointly and	ax que l	Dius inter	for any ad-	per mo ditional	amount owed
IO IN	iks 3/19.030, the buller	and Seller Shall	be jointly and	severa	ny nable	ioi ally au	uitioriai	amount owed.
0:-	nature as a		SCREEN	Canadi	h	Grantor		
Sigi	nature <u>III (IX//U</u>	enall_	acont	Capaci	Ly	Grantor		
			agent	1.	1	_		
Sig	nature			Capaci	ty	Grantee		
400		/		-				
SFI	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION		BUYER	(GRAN	TEE) INFO	RMAT	ION
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	JAMIA TON	/	7		QUIRED)	<i>71 (1017 (1</i>	<u>1011</u>
Prin	it Name: Susan M. Wr	ight		Print Na		Susan M. V	Vright	
45	ress: 150 Werner Rd	-		Address		Werner R		
City		The state of the s		City:	Port Luc			
Stat		Zip: 98365		State:	WA		Zip:	98365
		^						
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING REC	ORDING (requ	uired if	not selle	er or buye	<u>er)</u>	
Prin	t Name: Stewart Title	Company		Escrow	# 906	383		
Add	ress: 810 Idaho St					-		
City	: Elko	/ /		State:	NV		Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED